State of West Virginia *PURCHASE ORDER NO. T PAGE
. Department of Administration Purchase Ol’del' AUDOG2 9472 1

R Purchasing Division

§ 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 - BLANKET BELEASE .~ CORREGT PUACHASE ORDER NUMBER
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 00 VBICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
: Py GQUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR.
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
i AIJL STATE AGENCIES FO THE BUYER AS ROTED BELOW,
Ml AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISICNS l"D 7 8 crANGE oRDERT
< VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDIGMEEM‘ATJON
g : BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
T TERMS AND CONDITIONS
o,
*802152658 561-702-6359 Purchasing Division's Fi File Copy
CITIGROUP STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD #300E
BUILDING 1, ROOM W100
FALLS CHURCH VA 22042 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0230 558-2251

i DATE PRINTED 0t L TERMS OF SALEL SN : - FUN
11/04/2005 NET 30 460208961

T SHIPVIA: REIGHT: TERMS ACCOUNT NUMBER
BEST WAY EJESTINA‘I‘ION PREPAID MUL~MUL

QUANTITY - VENDOR ITEM NO.

DELIVERY DATE NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE _ AMOUNT

ELS

OPEN-END BLANKET STATEWIDH CONTRACT

, WV STATE PURCHASING DIVISION
TO PROVIDE HURCHASING CARD SERVIGES TO THE STATE OF CADMINISTRATION UNIT ™ |
WEST VIRGINIA AND §S AVATLABLE TQ LOCAL MUNICIPALITY | b BERED
GOVERNMENTS,| EDUCAYTONAL INSTITUTIONS, AND OTHER

ENTITITES THROUGHOUT THE STATE, AT THEIR OPTION. NOV 102005 -

THIS AWARD IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING: ' |

1. REQUEST [FOR PRPPOSAL DATED 5/11/2005 AND ALL M Tl
ADDENDUMS THERETO. . -

2. VENDOR’S PROPOSAL DATED JULY [19, 2005. !

THE STATE OH WEST VIRGINIA SHALL [RECEIVE A
REBATE BASELD ON THE FINANCIAL/REVENUE PROPOSAL
OF THE VENDJQR. AN| INCREASING PURCHASING CARD
VOLUME REBATE BASED ON INCREASING INCREMENTS OF

T

VOLUME AND [ECREASING PAYMENT CYQLES SHALL BE PAID. | Eéﬁ‘?ﬁ"%;‘%m |
THE ENTIRE REBATE SCHEDULE IS DETAILED IN THE - = |
FINANCIAL/RHVENUE PROPOSAL OF VENDOR. f
T S
SERVICE FEES AND CHARGES s ‘g /"/W /G

‘ I
IE APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE o ' OPE@ END

MZW ' BETTY FRANCISCO  304-558-0468
BY ‘

S Tt that PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




el
3

&

8.

16.
11.
r

13.

SENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
PURCHASE ORDERCONTRACT

ADCEPTARSE: Selier shall be bound by this order and is terms and conditions upon recemt of
gorsptance of this oraer.

| APPLICARLE LAW: The laws of the Siate of West Virginia and the Legislative Rufes of the

Purchasing Division shall govern alirights and duties under the Contract, including without limitationthe
valicdity of this Purchase Order/Confract.

‘N@E’% FURERNG: All services performed or goods defivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts

are 10 be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, ccwtmgmt ypon funds being
aporopriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made avaliable. in the avent funds are not
appropriated of mhetw;sw availahle for these services or goods, this Purchase Crder/Contract

nacomes void and of o effect after June 30.

COMPLIANGE: Seliershall complywith all Federal, State and local laws, reguiations and ordinances
including, but not limited fo, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor. '

MODIFICATIONS: Thiswritingisthe parﬁaeﬁ fina! expression of intent. Mo madification of this ercsmr
shali be bi na‘ﬂg unless agmed fon wr ting by the Buyae ‘

A&‘%&%N%EN? Neither this Ordar nor any monies due, orto becomedue hereundern may be assi gr%ed
hy the Sellor withoutthe Buyer's consent.

WARRANTY: The Sellerexprassly warrants thatthe goods andfor services covered by this Orderwill
la] conformio the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the
Buyer, [b] be merchartable and ftfor the purpose intended, and/or [o] be free from defectin materiat
and workmanship. ‘

CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30
days writlen notice to the Seller.

SHIPPIRG, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be
acceptad without written authority from the Buyer, All goods or services shall be shipped on or before
the dale specified in this Order.

LATE PAYBSENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery ofgoods or services. Interestmay
be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

TAYXES: The Stale of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will not pay or
refmburse such taxes. )

REMEWAL: Anyreference to automatic renswalis hereby deleted. The Contractmay be renewed only

-upen mutual written agreement of the parties.

BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vengor/coniractor files for bankruplcy protection, this Confract is
gutomatically nudl and void, and is terminated without further order.

MIPAS BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDERDUR: The West Virginia Siate Government HIPAA
Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Aftomey General, and avaitable onfine atthe
Purchasing Division's web site (httoffarww.state wv.usfadmin/purchaselfvre/hipaa.him) is hereby
made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (46

- CFR§160.103) and wilf be disclosing Protected Health Information (46 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

Rey, 10r10/04



= PURCHASE ORDER NG

State of West Virginia B REE TS
‘Department of Administration PurChase Ord er AUDOS2942 B
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 — o BEANKET REFEASE . CORRECT PLRCHASE ORDER NUMBER
Charleston, W 253050130 I I G
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS FUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
i AT, STATE AGENCIES TO THE BUYER AS NOTED SELOW.
V| AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS T OHANGE ORDER T
? VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
CE: BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
By TERMS AND CONDITIONS
o)
v *802152658 561-702-6359
CITIGROUP STATE AUDITOR’S QFFICE

8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD #300E
BUILDING 1, ROOM W100
1200 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0230 558-2251

FPATLLS CHURCH VA 22042

= DATEPRINTED S HFUND
11/04/2005
Ty w5 H PO | et DR PR ) i CREIGHT TERMS e ACCOUNTNUMBER
BEST WAY DESTINATION PREPAID MUL -MUL

GUANTITY

DELIVERY DATE : AMOUNT
v VE ok, 2

$350, 000 COMMON CARRIER INSURANCE NO CHARGE

31,500 LOST |LUGGAGE INSURANCE NO CHARGE

IMPLEMENTATION FEE| S NO CHARGE.

IMPLEMENTATION TRAINING FEE NO CHARGE

REPORT FEE (STANDARD REPORTS) :- N/A

CITIDIRECT QR ADHO{ REPORTING N/A
(WEB~BASHD) '

REPORTING TRAINING|FEE : NO' CHARGE

FLAT FILE OR STANDARD EDI FILE FHEE NO CHARGE
(ONE FILE PER PROGRAM) - '
ADDITIONAL KILES - BILLED AT COST

STANDARD CAHD DESIEN : NO. CHARGE
CUSTOM CARD |DESIGN : ONE CUSTOM CARD

: AT NO COST, ADDITIONAL CUSTOM
CARDS BIILED AT COST '

0001 EA .00000
05/29/2005 946-35
PURCHASING (QARD SERVICES FOR THE |STATE OF WV -

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM 1S REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE O

BY |
AT R Y ORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



‘State of West Virginia i, PURCHASE ORDER ND: T PAGE
Department of Administration PHI‘Chase Ofd er AUDO52942 3
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 TTBLANKET RELEASE. ]  CORRECT PURGHASE ORDER NUMBER
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 00 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
83§§Ei%l\é%EOONCET-;R‘NINg ?ng PUE!:
I AL, STATE AGENCIES TO THE BUYES f’s”ﬁé’%gasgaféﬁm °
Y1 AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS T CHANGE BEBER
e VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
(r':““-:ﬁ.{ BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
T TERMS AND CONDITIONS
o
-] *802152658 561~-702~-6359
'$1 CITIGROUP STATE AUDITOR’'S OFFICE
g{ 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD #300E
535 : BUILDING 1, ROOM W100
o FALLS CHURCH VA 22042 1200 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CEARLESTON, WV
25305-0230 558-22581

+ DATE PRINTED:

11/04/20{)5

ACCOUNTNUMBER!

EXHIBIT 3

RACT :
2005,
I, 8UC

LIFE OF CONT
NOVEMBER 10,
YEARS OR UNT
NECESSARY TdQ

NOT EXCEED TWELVE
TIME" THE VE
REASON UPON
WRITTEN NOTICE.
UNLESS SPECIFIC PR
|IN THIS CONTRACT D
PRICING. SET
CONTRACT .

S CONT
ENT OF

THE D
G THE

RENEWAL : THI
'WRITTEN CONS
SUBMITTED T(
DAYS PRIOR 1
BE IN ACCORI
ORIGINAL COX
(1) YEAR PER

E

CANCELLATION: THE
RIGHT TO CANCEL TH

TRACT
I0DS,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT.-

NDOR M
GIVING

HEREIN}

ANCE W

THIS CONTRACT
AND EXTENDS FOR

P
H "REASONARLE T

OBTAIN A NEW CONTRAGT OR RENEW THE
PERIOD SHA
"REASONAHRLE

"THE “REASONAR
(12) MONTHES. O
\Y TERMINATE TH
THE DIRECTOR O

DVISIONS ARE ST
DCUMENT, THE TR
ARE FIRM FOR T

RACT MAY BE REN
THE SPENDING U
[RECTOR OF PURC

]

LTH THE TERMS A
AND SHALL BE LI

DIRECTOR OF PUR
[S CONTRACT IMM

EXPIRATION DATH.

UNIT PRICE.

A PERIOD OF THREE
IME" THEREAFTER AS T

LE TIME"
URING THIS
IS CONTRACT FOR ANY
F PURCHASING 30 DAYS

IPULATED ELSEWHERE
RMS, CONDITIONS AND
HE LIFE OF THE

EWED UPON THE MUTUAI
NIT AND VENDOR,
HASING THIRTY (30)
SUCH RENEWAL SHAI
IND CONDITIONS OF THH
MITED TO TWO (2) ONH

]

i

H

CHASING RESERVES THH
EDIATELY UPON WRITTE

BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON

AMOUNT

3)
S

L

iF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE D2

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

Y
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



State of Wesi Virginia T PRGE
Department of Administration prChase Ofder AUDOE2947 4
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 T BLANKET:RELEASE"'7]  CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 00 | HUSALrSAR O AL phckaces
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
— : GHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
‘:i'-."j ALL, STATE ACGENCIEFS TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW,
i‘} AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS T
P VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
' BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIiDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
*802152658 561-702~6359
CITIGRCUP STATE AUDITOR’S OFFICE

8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD #300E _
BUILDING 1, ROOM W100

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV

o 25305-0230 5582251

FALLS CHURCH VA 22042

FADATEPRINTED: {TER ORISAL FEN/SSN I
11/04/2005 NET 30 460208961
i REGHTTERM SACCOUNTNUMBER
PREPAID MUL - MUL

" ITEM NUMBER .
2 O

SUPPLIED ARE OF AN|INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CCNFORM
70 THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.

OPEN MARKET |CLAUSE! THE DIRECTOR PF PURCHASING MAY
AUTHORIZE A [SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN
MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST
ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS| CONTRACT FOR '
IMMEDIATE DELIVERY|IN EMERGENCIES| DUE TO UNFORESEEN
CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED, TO DELAYS IN TRANS-
PORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN. THE VOLUME .
OF WORK.) : ' '

QUANTITIES: |QUANTITIES LISTED IN [THE REQUISITION ARE
APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY |
THE STATE SBENDING|UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED
THAT THE CONTRACT $HALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY
ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT,
WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHCOWN.

ORDERING PRGCEDURE} SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A
WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO
THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT.
THE ORIGINAILi COPY QF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THH
VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY
MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY
RETATNED BY THE SPENDING UNIT.

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [0

' | BY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




Departmen

State of Wes! Virginia

t of Administration

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charieston, WV 25305-0130

BY ORDER

ALL: STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

*802152658
CITIGROUP

8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD #300E

FALLS CHURCH VA

561-702-6359

22042

Purchase Order

AUDO5294

2

o BLANKETERELEASE il

00

BUILDING 1,

CHARLESTON, WV

25305-0230

CORRECT PURCHASE CRDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON AL: PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,
QUESTIONS CONGERNING THIS PUS-
CHASE ORPER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BLIYER AS NOTED BELGW.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

STATE AUDITCR’'S QOFFICE

ROOM W100
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

L DATE PRINTED:

FEIN/SS

11/04/2005

46

0208961

SHIRVIAY:

REIGHT FERM!

“BEST WAY

FOR BANKRUPT
CALLY NULL A
ORDER.

THE TERMS AN
[SHALL SUPERS
CONDITIONS W
DOCUMENTS SU
AGREEMENTS (
ELECTRONIC M

) T N \
CY PROTECTION, THIS (
\ND VOID, AND IS8 TERMI

D CONDITIONS CONTAINH
EDE ANY AND ALL SUBSH
HICH MAY APPEAR ON AN
CH AS PRICE LISTS, OR
R MAINTENANCE AGREEMH
EDIUM BUCH AS CD-ROM.

PREPAID

» N
ONTRACT

1S AUTOMATIA
NATED WITHOUT FURTHH

D IN THIS CONTRACT
QUENT TERMS AND
Y ATTACHED PRINTED
DER FORMS, SALES
NTS, INCLUDING ANY

R

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [3

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



Attachment A - Page 1 of 2

Financial / Revenue Proposal

Rebate Proposal
Rebate Percentage
Qualifying Annual Volume {1) (2) Monthly (3} Semi- Bi-Weekly Weekly Daily
{4) Monthly (Every two (3} (4) {3) (4)
{twice per weeks)
month) (3) (3) (4)
4)

$0.00 524,090,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$25,000,060 $49,999,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$50,000,000 $74,990,009 1.45% 1.63% 1.83% 1.76% 1.83%
$75,000,000 $09,090,990 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$100,000,000 $124,099,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$125,000,000 $149,998,909 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$150,000,000 $174,099 999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$175,000,000 $199,099,909 _1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1,76% 1.83%
$200,000,000 $224,999,809 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$225,000,000 $249,999,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$250,000,000 $274,999,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1,83%
$275,000,000 $290,989,900 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1,76% 1.83%
$300,000,000 $324,999,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$325,000,000 $349,099,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$350,000,000 $374,990,989 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$375,000,000 $309,999,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$400,000,000 $424,999,999 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$425,000,000 $440,990,099 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$450,000,000 $474,990,099 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$475,000,000 $400,999,099 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%
$500,000,000 And above 1.45% 1.63% 1.63% 1.76% 1.83%

Rebates are based upon the follow terms:

(1) The vendor will pay an increasing purchase card volume rebate based on increasing increments of

volume and decreasing payment cycles.
(2) Volume is the aggregate of purchases from all agencies during the standard payment cycle.
(3} The standard payment cycle is on a monthly basis with a due date of 25 days after the billing

cutoff,

{4) Rebates shall be based on the average monthly paym

agency/billing office.

ent performance of each separate

The vendor must clearly identify on the following pages (s) ali other sources of revenue to be
considered or costs that must be must deducted from the gross rebate.

Vendor Name Citibank

Business Address 8110 Gatehouse Road, Falls Church, VA
Telephone Number (703) 269 -~ 7508

Web site www. Citibank.com

Printed Name of Authorized Richard %Direc% /

Person, Title oY as , -
Authorized Signature, Date [ ]Jov] — -/ ¥ F112/6%
Email address ‘R’ichard.heil@@citigroup.&om /[




Aftachment A - Page 2 of 3
Financial / Revenue Proposal

Costs and revenue sources not identified in this financial / revenue proposal shall not be considered in
the award. The vendor must address hidden costs/revenue in the space below. Use additional pages
(sequentially number and explicitly referring to this page) if necessary.

1. Fees and Charges

Annual Membership Fee:

e e 4
Salae i heskehes: Bl n/a
P hofayeme -t B0
Gosh-drivance-romsFeliemfess %mwgq% n/a
$350,000 Common Catrier insurance No Charge
$1,500 Lost Luggage Insurance No Charge
implementation Fee: No Charge
Implementation Training Fee: No Charge
Report Fee (Standard Reporis). N/A
CitiDirect or Adhoc Reporting {(web-based): N/A
Reporting Training Fee: ‘ No Charge
Flat File or Standard EDI File Fee {one file per program): No Charge
Additional Files: Billed at Cost
ISR ORI ARG Bt 11/ 2
Standard Card Design “ No charge {includes in-line graphics/hot stamp)

Custom Card Design One custom card at no cost, additional custom
: cards billed at cost '

2. Payment Due Date:

{a) Monthly invoice option requires payment In full 25 days after billing statement date. The monthly invoice
option means the program will cycle every 30 days. For rebate calculation purposes, annual sales volurme
associated with payments received after 25 days and balances carried on Accounts will not qualify for
rebate.

{b} Semi-monthly invoice option requires payment in full 14 days after billing statement date. The semi-
monthly invoice option means the program will cycle twice a month. For rebate calculation purposes,
annual sales volurmne associated with payments received after 14 days and balances carled on Accounts
wili not qualify for rebate. .

{c) Bi-weekly invoice option requires payment in full 14 days after billing statement date. The bi-weekly
involce option means the program witl cycle every two weeks. For rebate calculation purposes, annual
sales volume assoclated with payments received after 14 days and balances carried on Accounts will not
quatify for rebate.

{d} Weekly invoice option requires payment in full 7 days after biliing statement date. The weekly invoice
option means the program will cycle every seven days. For rebate-calculation purposes, annual sales
volume associated with payments received after 7 days and balances carried on Accounts will not quahify
for rebate. i

(&) Daily invoice option requires payment in full 2 days after billing statement date. The daily invoice option
means the program will cycle every business day. For rebate caloulation purposes, annual sales volume
associated with payments received affer 2 days and balances carried on Accounts will not gualify for
rebate, )

Late Payment Inferest Rate: Basiedes

ol ompiuiiGhnialoatinaveaians SRt oo inmne 81" S'te law
4. Early Payment Incentive: FOR THE MONTHLY INVOICE OPTION - Payments can be made as
early as the third day after the billing statement date. The Bank will add 1 basis point for every day

early (prior o 25) that the State remits payment. The grid below iflustrates the States’ rebate if it chooses
the monthly invoice opfion and remits payment earlier than day 25.




Attachment A - Page 3 of 3

Financial / Revenue Proposal

Monthly Invoice Opfion with Early Payment Incentive

Days Paid Rebate Days Paid Rebate

After Cycle Percentage After Cycle Percentage
1 1.67% 14 1.56%
2 1.67% 15 1.55%
3 1.67% 16 1.54%
4 1.66% 17 1.53%
5 1.65% 18 1.52%
3] 1.64% 19 1.51%
7 1.63% 20 1.50%
8 1.62% 21 1.49%
9 1.681% 22 1.48%
10 1.80% 23 1.47%
11 1.58% 24 1.46%
12 1.58% 25 1.45%
13 1.57%

5. Qualified Large Ticket Transactions: The rebate proposat contained on Page 1 of 3 applies fo all
transactions except for quaiified large ticket transactions. The reduced interchange, gualified large ticket

fransactions will earn a rebate of .50%.

6. Electronic Accounts: For the State’s Interagency Purchasing program describe in section 3.2.15, the
Electronic Accounts solution has “merchant/agency” discount rate of 1.00%. The “merchant/agency” rate is
1%. The Interagency Purchasing fransactions processed through the Electronic Accounts solution do not

gualify for a rebate.

7. HWWWWWP&MWWWGM&M




